

MACC No. : **Misc (A) 20 of 2024**
CNR NO : WBUD05 001334-2024

Order No. 05
Dated: 02.01.2025

Today is fixed SR/Appearance.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Respondent has filed an adjournment petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To : 10.02.2025 for hearing of Misc. appeal.

D/C by me

Addl Dist Judge
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
(JO Code WB 00688)