

CNR-WBUD05-001334 2024

Misc Appeal 20 of 2024

Order No : 07

Dated 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by respondent and for hearing of the appeal.

Both the parties have filed their hazira.

The respondent has filed a verified petition by showing cause. Cause shown is sufficient and it is accepted.

None appears for the appellant. For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 07.06.2025 for hearing of the Misc Appeal.

D/C by me,

Judge,

Addl. Dist Judge,  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688